10/02/2019 505702327

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5749137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 050568 Frame 0979. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE ADDRESS IS 216 SUMMER SAILS DRIVE, VELRICO, FL 33594.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHLOMO ATTIA	09/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIKHAIL VIEHMEYER (45% OWNERSHIP)
Street Address:	216 SUMMER SAILS DRIVE
City:	VELRICO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33594

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16574870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-10781CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/ralph e locher/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=F-10781CIP-Signed-Assign-Conf#page1.tif source=F-10781CIP-Signed-Assign-Conf#page2.tif source=F-10781CIP-Signed-Assign-Conf#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050600 FRAME: 0190

505702327



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

SHLOMO ATTIA 09/18/2	2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIKAIL VIEHMEYER
Street Address:	316 SUMMER SAILS DRIVE
City:	VELRICO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33594

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16574870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(954)925-1101

Phone:

954-925-1100

Email:

OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480 Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-10781CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER	
Signature:	/ralph e locher/	
Date:	09/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 1 source=F-10781CIP-signed_Assign#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT 574617 Receipt Date: 09/30/2019	I	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No.: F-10781CIP

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS I, **Shlomo Attia** residing at Dania Beach, Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DEVICE FOR PREVENTING REFRIGERANT LEAKS IN AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SERVICE PORTS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this Agreement;

WHEREAS, **Mikail Viehmeyer** residing at Sarasota, Florida is desirous of acquiring a part ownership in and to the application, the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Mikail Viehmeyer**, his legal representatives, successors and assigns, a 45% (forty-five percent) ownership in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said **Mikail Viehmeyer**, his legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this Agreement not been made.

AND I hereby retain a 55% (fifty-five percent) ownership in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent,

Shlomo Attia

9-18-2019

PATENT REEL: 050600 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 10/02/2019